

Draft 2		
ANTICIPATED REVENUES		
	FY2024	FY2025
Cash and Investments (LPSNRD)	11,439,329	8,356,435
Cash and Investments (LPRCA)	559,163	580,281
Cash and Investments (ENWRA)	363,662	392,224
Deadmans Run Sinking Fund	5,390,386	5,935,403
Infrastructure Sinking Fund	447,161	471,560
Mopac East Trail Sinking Fund	371,460	391,728
Salt Creek Resiliency Sinking Fund	828,217	1,176,164
County Treasurers' Balance	125,000	125,000
Investment Income	550,000	825,000
Federal Funds	1,859,559	1,278,370
State Funds	3,161,100	2,583,895
Local Funds *	2,348,900	3,197,609
Miscellaneous	-	-
(County Treasurers' Commission)	(105,148)	(93,329)
Total	27,338,789	25,220,339
NRD Property Taxes	10,514,822	11,015,609
	37,853,611	36,235,948
PROPOSED EXPENDITURES		
	FY2024	FY2025
Program / Project Costs	23,776,877	20,612,471
Operating Costs	2,185,990	2,464,175
Personnel Costs	4,053,520	3,884,448
Cash Reserve (General)	900,000	800,000
Deadmans Run Sinking Fund	4,990,386	6,335,403
(FY25-\$400,000 Additional)		
Infrastructure Sinking Fund	447,161	471,560
Mopac East Sinking Fund	371,460	391,728
Salt Creek Resiliency Sinking Fund	1,128,217	1,276,164
(FY25-\$100,000 Additional)		
Total	37,853,611	36,235,948
Note: Cash, Investments, and Bank Balances are as of 6/28/2024		
* Includes \$200,000 DMR Accounts Receivable from FY2024		

FY2025 Budget Adjustments Draft 1 to 1.1

6/12/2024

#	Budget Code	Subcommittee	Description	Amount to Decrease/ Increase	
				Expense	Revenue
		Urban	<i>Operation and Maintenance Stormwater Facilities</i>		
			Stream bank stabilization 27th - Superior Street		
1	775300		● Engineering	-\$86,569	\$0
			Toe Sheet-Pile Repair - Sta. 309+00L to 312+00L		
2	775300		● Construction - 1/2 FY25 1/2 FY26	-\$225,000	\$0
3	775300		● Construction Administration	-\$22,500	\$0
			Bank Repair and Toe Protection Sta. 275+00L to 278+57L (10th to 13th St.)		
4	775300		● Construction	-\$675,000	\$0
5	775300		● Construction Administration	-\$65,000	\$0
			Levee Bank Repair and Toe Protection Sta. 299+00L/R to 301+25L/R (Yolande Ave.)		
6	775300		● Construction	-\$450,000	\$0
7	775300		● Construction Administration	-\$45,000	\$0
		Urban	<i>Stormwater Management</i>		
			DMR Flood Reduction: (7.1)		
8	775220/301343		● Local Cost-Share (Engineering	-\$200,000	-\$100,000
	775220/301343		● RR Engineering Review	\$0	\$0
9	775220/301343		● Engineering Alternatives Review	-\$80,000	-\$40,000
	775220/301343		● Flume modeling, UNL	\$0	\$0
10	775220/301343		● ROW Appraisals and Acquisitions w/ City	-\$900,000	-\$450,000
11	775220/301343		● Local Project channel basin design	\$1,505,780	\$967,335
12	775220/301343		● H&H Update to Corps Modeling for future floodplain remapping & design	-\$20,000	-\$12,000
13	302043				-\$4,000
	775220/301343		● CLOMR	\$0	\$0
	302043				\$0
14	775220/301343		● Utility Relocation Engineering	\$0	-\$240,000
15	302043				\$120,000
16	775220/301343		● Utility Relocation Construction	-\$100,000	-\$285,750
17	302043				\$168,550
18	775220/301343		● 38th St. Bridge Engineering	-\$390,000	-\$234,000
19	302043				-\$78,000
20	775220/301343		● 38th St. Bridge Construction	-\$2,300,000	-\$1,380,000
21	302043				-\$460,000
22	775220/301343		● ROW Appraisals and Acquisitions (WSF eligible)	-\$500,000	-\$300,000
23	302043				-\$100,000
24	775220/301343		● Permitting	\$78,000	\$50,460
25	775220/301343		● Bidding Administration	\$37,385	\$24,300
26	775220/301343		● Land rights	\$2,700,000	\$546,750
27	302043				\$1,076,625
		Urban	<i>Other Projects (8)</i>		
28	471302		● N. 56th & Morton Drainage Way (Salt Creek Trib.)	-\$250,000	\$0
	471503		● Cost / Benefit Analysis of implementing structural measures - NOAA Atlas 14 (Salt Creek Resiliency Study)	-\$50,000	\$0
29	471503		● Consider additional federal assistance via USDA / NRCS Watershed and Flood Prevention Operations (WFPO) or Corps General Investigation (GI) program	-\$10,000	\$0
30	471503		● Evaluate other measures to improve Salt Creek Floodplain Resiliency	-\$10,000	\$0
31	471503		● Evaluate other measures to improve Salt Creek Floodplain Resiliency	-\$10,000	\$0
32	471212		● Watershed Best Management Practice Rehabilitation (13)	-\$10,000	\$0

FY2025 Budget Adjustments Draft 1 to 1.1

6/12/2024

#	Budget Code	Subcommittee	Description	Amount to Decrease/ Increase	
				Expense	Revenue
33	471095		Participate in storm water management facilities on a case-by-case basis (District-wide)	-\$50,000	\$0
		Urban	<i>Stormwater Management Additional</i>		
			Haines Branch #'s 1 & 2		
34	770221/302044		● Construction	-\$450,000	-\$225,000
35	770221/302044		● Construction observation	-\$90,000	-\$45,000
			Middle Creek #5		
36	770221/302044		● Construction	-\$450,000	-\$225,000
37	770221/302044		● Construction observation	-\$90,000	-\$45,000
			Urban Community Assistance Program Additional		
38	471070		● General: (i.e. future applications)	-\$300,000	\$0
		RF & W	<i>Conservation Easements</i>		
39	730250		Acquire one conservation easement to protect wetlands, native prairies, woodlands or other unique natural resource.	-\$50,000	
40	447066	RF & W	<i>Prairie Corridor on Haines Branch</i>		
			● Provide endowment funding and support as outlined in the City / NRD Haines Branch Prairie Corridor Agreement. Agreement expires 2038.	-\$40,000	
		RF & W	<i>Trails</i>		
			MoPac East Trail		
			Culvert repairs (1/4 mile west of 202nd St)		
41	447060		● Engineering	-\$20,000	
42	447060		● Construction	-\$25,000	
			Homestead Trail		
43	447065		● Homestead Bank Repairs	-\$50,000	
			Homestead Location 3/Bridge #11		
44	447065		● Construction	-\$15,000	
45	447059/303788		Nebraska Trails Foundation ATIIP Grant	\$120,000	\$120,000
		RF & W	<i>Tree Plantings</i>		
			Monitor tree mortality due to disease and insects such as Emerald Ash Borer and Dutch Elm Disease		
46	469080		● Hazardous tree removal on NRD property	-\$20,000	
		RF & W	<i>Wetlands</i>		
47	730300/303027		Saline wetland conservation easement or fee title acquisition	-\$100,000	
		Executive	<i>Personnel/Policies/Legislation</i>		
48	459000		Technical	-\$6,000	
			Totals	-\$3,703,904	-\$1,149,730

FY2025 Budget Adjustments Draft 1.1 to 1.2

6/26/2024

#	Budget Code	Subcommittee	Description	Amount to Decrease/ Increase	
				Expense	Revenue
		Platte River	<i>Lower Platte River Corridor Alliance</i>		
			WQ Streamgauge Monitoring Network		
1	419006/302014		● USGS Streamgauge Trend Analysis	\$5,628	-\$3,156
2	303014		● USGS Streamgauge Trend Analysis - DEE Section 319		\$8,784
			<i>Platte River</i>		
			WQ Monitoring Network (LPRCA)		
3	419013		● USGS Streamgauge Trend Analysis (LPSNRD Share)	-\$19,157	
4	419023		Platte River RR Obstruction	\$30,000	
5	419016		Support efforts to control invasive species and noxious weeds along the Lower Platte River.	\$30,000	
		Land Resources	<i>Soil & Water Conservation (District-Wide)</i>		
6	470020		Update NRD District-Wide Water Quality Management Plan	-\$6,500	
			<i>Soil & Water Conservation (Targeted)</i>		
7	470028		Apply for 319 funding for FMPs in Turkey Creek Watershed	-\$15,000	
		RF & W	<i>Conservation Easements</i>		
8	730250		Acquire one conservation easement to protect wetlands, native prairies, woodlands or other unique natural resource	-\$90,000	
			<i>Trails</i>		
9	447060		Mopac East Trail Operations and Maintenance	-\$263,500	
10	447061		Mopac Trail O&M (sinking fund)	\$125,000	
			Bridge timber repairs		
11	447060		● 298th West #1	-\$105,000	
12	447055		Oak Creek Trail Operations and Maintenance	-\$156,000	
13	447056		Oak Creek Trail O&M (sinking fund)	\$125,000	
14	447065		Homestead Trail Operations and Maintenance	-\$156,000	
15	447066		Homestead Trail O&M (sinking fund)	\$125,000	
			<i>Wetlands</i>		
16	730300		Saline wetland conservation easement or fee title acquisition	-\$90,000	
		Water Resources	<i>Groundwater Management</i>		
			Vadose Zone Monitoring Network Program - continue cooperating with UNL on development of sampling methodologies		
17	700100		● Purchase /deploy Giddings Rig	-\$50,000	
			Water Well Sampling and Monitoring		
18	419130		● 700 laboratory analyses	-\$45,000	
			Groundwater Rules and Regulations		
19	419130		● Begin process of revising groundwater management plan; retain professional services	-\$25,000	
			Monitoring & Research		
20	419175		● GeoScene License maintenance	\$3,000	
21	419175		● Negotiate UNL/CSD contract to drill	\$15,000	
			<i>Flood Control Dams and Road Structures</i>		
			Piening Dam		
22	780220		● Engineering	-\$30,000	
23	780220		● Bundy Mitigation Bank Credits	\$32,000	
24	780220		● Construction Observation / Engineering	\$78,000	
			Watershed Dams		

FY2025 Budget Adjustments Draft 1.1 to 1.2

6/26/2024

#	Budget Code	Subcommittee	Description	Amount to Decrease/ Increase	
				Expense	Revenue
25	447040		● North public use dams - mowing Upper Salt	\$200	
			● Upper Salt 18-8 Rehabilitation		
26	447040		● Engineering	-\$38,000	
27	447040		● Construction	-\$161,000	
			● Upper Salt 38-3 Rehabilitation		
28	447040		● Engineering	-\$38,000	
29	447040		● Construction	-\$190,000	
			Weeping Water		
			● Weeping Water 5K Rehabilitation		
30	447040		● Engineering	-\$38,000	
31	447040		● Construction	-\$85,000	
			Upper Salt		
			● Upper Salt 18-8 Rehabilitation		
32	780350		● Engineering	\$38,000	
33	780350		● Construction	\$165,000	
			● Upper Salt 38-3 Rehabilitation		
34	780350		● Engineering	\$38,000	
35	780350		● Construction	\$195,000	
			Weeping Water		
			● Weeping Water 5K Rehabilitation		
36	780350		● Engineering	\$41,000	
37	780350		● Construction	\$120,000	
		Finance & Planning	<i>Planning</i>		
38	471502/303330		Hazard Mitigation Plan - update	-\$17,375	\$8,247
					\$6,000
39	763020		FACILITIES SINKING FUND	-\$600,000	
		Executive	<i>Personnel/Policies/Legislation</i>		
40	415030		Personnel Benefits	\$10,000	
41	455007		Personnel Costs - Administrative	\$27,000	
			Totals	-\$8,423,512	-\$2,234,116

FY2025 Budget Adjustments Draft 1.2 to 1.3

7/2/2024

#	Budget Code	Subcommittee	Description	Amount to Decrease/ Increase	
				Expense	Revenue
		Water Resources	<i>Eastern Nebraska Water Resources Assessment (ENWRA)</i>		
1	419185		<ul style="list-style-type: none"> Continue ENWRA weather station contract with UNL Nebraska State Climate Office (NSCO) for Oakland, Fordyce and Firth stations, potentially add one station based on ENWRA spring technical meeting discussions (\$30,000 for tripod installation, \$3,300 annual maintenance per station). 	\$1,500	
		RF & W	<i>Trails</i>		
			Oak Creek Trail - Bridge repairs		
2	447055		<ul style="list-style-type: none"> Road 31 West #2 	-\$140,000	
			MoPac Trail - Bridge timber repairs		
3	447060		<ul style="list-style-type: none"> 298th West #1 	\$105,000	
4	447058		Recreational Trails Community Assistance Program	-\$50,000	
			<i>Prairie Corridor on Haines Branch</i>		
5	303787		<ul style="list-style-type: none"> Bobcat Prairie - Solar Well 		\$20,000
6	303787		<ul style="list-style-type: none"> Honvlez - Solar Well 		\$20,000
			<i>Habitat Improvement</i>		
7	469019		<ul style="list-style-type: none"> Consider committing matching funds on partner grants for habitat restoration 	-\$5,000	
8	469019		Develop a Good Neighbor Program to assist private landowners with habitat management on properties adjacent to LPSNRD properties or on conservation easements	-\$5,000	
		Finance & Planning	<i>Planning</i>		
9	763020		FACILITIES SINKING FUND	-\$400,000	
10	301000		Interest Income		\$150,000
11	adjustment		Cash Reserve (General)	-\$100,000	
		SCFR	<i>Flood Resiliency</i>		
12	transfer		Additional sinking funds	-\$400,000	
		Land Resources	<i>Soil & Water Conservation (Targeted)</i>		
13	470028		Implement Section 319 funding for BMPs in Twin Lakes Watershed.	-\$100,000	
			<i>Soil & Water Conservation (District - Wide)</i>		
			Cost-share on structural conservation practices.		
14	470010		<ul style="list-style-type: none"> LPSNRD Funds 	-\$100,000	
		I & E	<i>Environmental Education</i>		
15	421021		Promote Environmental Education with District Schools	-\$2,000	
			Middle School Assistance		
16	421021		<ul style="list-style-type: none"> Sponsor 7th Grade Environmental Studies Students. (\$6,000) 	-\$6,000	
			Totals	-\$1,201,500	\$190,000

FY2025 Budget Adjustments Draft 1.3 to 2

7/9/2024 & 7/11/2024

#	Budget Code	Subcommittee	Description	Amount to Decrease/ Increase	
				Expense	Revenue
		I & E	<i>Environmental Education</i>		
	421021		● Sponsor 7th Grade Environmental Studies Students.	-\$6,000	
			<i>Growth Awareness</i>		
	421023		Micro Surveys for NRD Programs / Projects	-\$2,500	
	421023		Internal Information	-\$3,500	
		Urban	<i>Community Assistance Program</i>		
	471070		● General: (i.e. future applications)	\$111,000	
	471070		● <i>Wedgewood Manor Lake Assoc.</i>	-\$55,022	
	471070		● Ceresco Hobson Branch - construction	-\$21,060	
	778100		Consider floodplain acquisition / relocations in communities of the NRD	-\$24,000	
	471070		● Weeping Water Channel Stabilization - construction	-\$150,000	
		Water Resources	<i>Flood Control Dams and Road Structures</i>		
	471060		NRD cost-share (50%) with counties on clearing and snagging of downed timber in stream channels	-\$9,000	
			<i>Streambank Erosion/Channel Degradation</i>		
	470075		● <i>Lower Salt Creek Cost-share Program</i>	-\$9,000	
	470080		● Stream Degradation Control Demonstration Program with public entities (i.e. Ash Hollow Stream Stability Project with Lancaster Co. & Waverly).	-\$9,000	
	470070		● Stream Stabilization Cost-share Assistance above public access lakes.	-\$9,000	
	470081		● Cost-share with landowners on stream degradation control projects to control major headcuts on drainages in excess of 500 acres.	-\$9,000	
		Finance & Planning	<i>District Operations</i>		
	767010/311000		New Vehicle purchase and 2017 Ford Escape insurance settlement	\$45,000	\$11,240
	439020		Professional Services - Human Resources	-\$25,000	
	439035		Professional Services - Architect/Site Planning (office)	-\$25,000	
		Executive	<i>Personnel/Policies/Legislation</i>		
	459050		Technical	-\$94,311	
			Totals	-\$295,393	\$11,240

			FISCAL YEAR 2025				
ACCOUNT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	FY2024 BUDGET	BUDGET DRAFT 1	BUDGET DRAFT 2	OTHER FUNDS DRAFT 1	OTHER FUNDS DRAFT 2	NET NRD FUNDS
	PROGRAM / PROJECT COSTS						
	INFORMATION & EDUCATION	523,600	509,000	489,000	-	-	489,000
421021	Environmental Education	62,450	150,200	136,200		-	136,200
		111,750		-		-	-
		12,000		-		-	-
421023	General Awareness	105,100	358,800	352,800		-	352,800
		201,800		-		-	-
		30,500		-		-	-
				-		-	-
	LAND BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES	1,668,115	1,786,515	1,565,015	434,580	434,580	1,130,435
419302	GIS Support	17,000	17,000	17,000		-	17,000
419304	GIS Aerial Imagery Project	18,000	41,400	41,400		-	41,400
		5,000		-		-	-
419306	GIS Mapping ROW	10,000	5,000	5,000		-	5,000
470010	Surface Water Quality Practices	600,000	750,000	650,000		-	650,000
470011	NSWCP Land Treatment [*S]	*80000	*85,000	*85,000		-	*85,000
303252	NACD Technical Assistant Grant			-	46,200	46,200	(46,200)
470012	Special Practices	30,000	20,000	20,000		-	20,000
470014	Filter and Buffer Strip Programs	40,200	40,200	40,200	38,000	38,000	2,200
470020	Non Point Source Pollution Control	20,000	10,000	3,500		-	3,500
				-		-	-
	Targeted Areas Assistance			-		-	-
470023	Salt Valley Lakes	150,000	125,000	125,000		-	125,000
470025	Stevens Creek Watershed	75,000	75,000	75,000		-	75,000
470027	Cover Crop	100,000	100,000	100,000		-	100,000
470028	Water Quality BMP Projects	602,915	602,915	487,915	350,380	350,380	137,535
	PLATTE RIVER	422,627	435,620	482,091	156,941	162,569	319,522
	Lower Platte River Corridor Alliance Programs						
419002	Alliance Coordinator / Operations	2,500	5,000	5,000	8,000	8,000	(3,000)
419004		2,250	-	-		-	-
419006	Programs, Studies & Projects	110,200	134,300	139,928	134,300	139,928	-
		1,000		-		-	-
				-		-	-
	Lower Platte South NRD Platte River Programs			-		-	-
419003	Lower Platte River Consultant Services	26,000	27,600	27,600		-	27,600
419008	Platte River Ice Jam Agreement	24,057	30,100	30,100		-	30,100

			FISCAL YEAR 2025				
ACCOUNT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	FY2024 BUDGET	BUDGET DRAFT 1	BUDGET DRAFT 2	OTHER FUNDS DRAFT 1	OTHER FUNDS DRAFT 2	NET NRD FUNDS
419009	Endangered Species Studies	5,000	5,000	5,000		-	5,000
419010	Monitor Lower Platte River Instream Flow	10,000	10,000	10,000		-	10,000
419012	Nebraska Land Trust	50,000	50,000	50,000		-	50,000
419013	Water Quality Management Plan	43,000	25,000	5,843		-	5,843
				-		-	-
419016	Invasive Species Cost-Share	30,000	30,000	60,000		-	60,000
419020	Western Sarpy / Clear Creek Project O&M	50,000	50,000	50,000	14,641	14,641	35,359
419021	LPRCA Program Reimbursements	47,120	47,620	47,620		-	47,620
		500		-		-	-
419022	LPRCA Dues	1,000	1,000	1,000		-	1,000
419023	Lower Platte River Project Assistance	20,000	20,000	50,000		-	50,000
	TRAILS / CONSERVATION CORRIDORS	1,862,976	2,430,250	1,929,750	453,500	493,500	1,436,250
447054	Trail Administration- MoPac East Trail/Conservation	3,500	3,500	3,500	3,500	3,500	-
447060	Operation & Maintenance - MoPac Trail	65,500	1,317,500	1,009,000	450,000	450,000	559,000
		855,454		-		-	-
447061	MoPac Trail O&M (sinking fund)			125,000		-	125,000
720100	Planning & Development/Flood Damage Restoration Mo Pac			-		-	-
720200	Planning & Development - Salt Creek Trail /Rosa Parks	35,000		-		-	-
447055	Operation & Maintenance- Oak Creek Trail	55,000	308,500	12,500		-	12,500
		102,500		-		-	-
447056	Oak Creek Trail O&M (sinking fund)			125,000		-	125,000
447058	Recreational Trails Community Assistance		75,000	25,000		-	25,000
447059	Nebraska Trails Foundation ATIIP Grant			-		-	-
720300	Planning & Development - Oak Creek Trail/Conservation Corridor	23,000	5,000	5,000		-	5,000
720400	Planning & Development - Homestead Trail			-		-	-
447065	Operation & Maintenance-Homestead Trail	61,200	525,000	304,000		-	304,000
		579,822		-		-	-
447066	Homestead Trail O&M (sinking fund)			125,000		-	125,000
447053	Plattsmouth Hwy 75 Trail Bridge	82,000	82,000	82,000		40,000	42,000
447057	Rock Island Trail Bridge CS		113,750	113,750		-	113,750
	WILDLIFE MANAGEMENT AREAS	220,000	191,040	191,040	10,860	10,860	180,180
464010	Wildlife Management Areas-Operation & Maintenance	50,000	191,040	191,040	10,860	10,860	180,180
		69,000		-		-	-
		31,000		-		-	-
		5,000		-		-	-
		65,000		-		-	-

			FISCAL YEAR 2025				
ACCOUNT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	FY2024 BUDGET	BUDGET DRAFT 1	BUDGET DRAFT 2	OTHER FUNDS DRAFT 1	OTHER FUNDS DRAFT 2	NET NRD FUNDS
	HABITAT IMPROVEMENT	115,500	93,000	83,000	-	-	83,000
469019	Diversify Grassland	3,000	93,000	83,000		-	83,000
		37,500		-		-	-
		75,000		-		-	-
	CONSERVATION EASEMENTS	1,563,072	1,920,800	1,740,800	703,300	703,300	1,037,500
730200	Prairie Corridor on Haines Branch	850,000	800,000	800,000	375,000	375,000	425,000
447066	PCHB O&M / Project Coordination	20,000	660,800	620,800	328,300	328,300	292,500
		129,800		-		-	-
		92,000		-		-	-
		15,000		-		-	-
		300,000		-		-	-
730250	Conservation Easements	156,272	460,000	320,000		-	320,000
	WETLANDS	803,640	780,250	590,250	478,000	478,000	112,250
419225	Saline Wetland Partnership Support	211,390	515,000	515,000	462,000	462,000	53,000
		50,000		-		-	-
		180,000		-		-	-
469040	Section 404 Monitoring			-		-	-
469041	Wetland Operation & Maintenance	4,500	65,250	65,250	16,000	16,000	49,250
		31,750		-		-	-
		126,000		-		-	-
730300	Saline Wetland Conservation Easements	200,000	200,000	10,000		-	10,000
	TREE PLANTING	189,200	169,200	149,200	51,000	51,000	98,200
419001	UNL / NRD Forester Agreement	33,000	33,000	33,000		-	33,000
469080	Rural Forestry Program	64,200	99,200	79,200	51,000	51,000	28,200
		30,000		-		-	-
469082	Windbreak Renovation Program	15,000		-		-	-
469086	Landscape Tree Program	15,000	5,000	5,000		-	5,000
471103	Community Forestry Program	32,000	32,000	32,000		-	32,000
	URBAN STORMWATER MANAGEMENT	6,917,892	7,802,749	6,713,914	4,798,000	3,798,270	2,915,644
770226	Beal Slough	47,200	72,200	72,200	48,600	48,600	23,600
770227	Little Salt Creek			-		-	-
770300	Flood Plain Purchase/Easement/Non structural			-		-	-
470090	BMP Demonstrations and Cost-Share	15,000	15,000	15,000		-	15,000

			FISCAL YEAR 2025				
ACCOUNT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	FY2024 BUDGET	BUDGET DRAFT 1	BUDGET DRAFT 2	OTHER FUNDS DRAFT 1	OTHER FUNDS DRAFT 2	NET NRD FUNDS
470100	Urban Water Quality BMP Cost-Share	10,000	10,000	10,000		-	10,000
471089	Basin Master Planning	20,000	95,000	95,000		-	95,000
		25,000		-		-	-
		50,000		-		-	-
471090	Salt Creek Flood Warning System	70,000	75,000	75,000	27,500	27,500	47,500
471093	Lincoln Stormwater Management Programs	10,000	15,000	15,000		-	15,000
		5,000		-		-	-
471095	Stormwater Facilities Cost-Share	50,000	50,000	-		-	-
471150	Administration Erosion/Sediment Program	30,000	30,000	30,000		-	30,000
471160	Conservation Easement Inspections	25,000	25,000	25,000		-	25,000
471200	General Master Plan Projects			-		-	-
775220	DMR Flood Reduction Project	5,568,000	5,980,000	5,811,165	4,384,400	3,654,670	2,156,495
770221	South Salt Creek	821,842	805,549	265,549	337,500	67,500	198,049
471212	Oak Cr, Lynn Cr, N Salt Cr, Tribs Master Plan	10,000	10,000	-		-	-
471220	Basin Master Plans (General)			-		-	-
471302	Non Basin Master Plans	10,000	500,000	250,000		-	250,000
471503	Structural Measures Analysis	50,000	120,000	50,000		-	50,000
		20,000		-		-	-
439070	Hazard Mitigation Plan Update (See F & P Planning)	80,850		-		-	-
	O&M OF STORMWATER FACILITIES	6,086,459	5,490,974	3,381,905	387,500	117,500	3,264,405
439125	Salt Creek Pipe SWIF & O&M manual update	28,800	37,000	37,000		-	37,000
		20,000		-		-	-
447011	Salt Creek Routine O&M (Lincoln & Ashland)	590,240	1,035,293	1,035,293	50,000	50,000	985,293
		430,000		-		-	-
447019	Deadmans Run Routine O&M	17,050	82,000	82,000		-	82,000
		188,855		-		-	-
		82,000		-		-	-
447020	Antelope Creek Routine O&M	118,000	153,000	153,000		-	153,000
				-		-	-
447024	Antelope Valley Routine O&M	175,000	80,000	80,000		-	80,000
				-		-	-
				-		-	-
447030	Stevens Creek	10,000	10,000	10,000		-	10,000
447070	Oak Creek Routine O&M	90,000	74,200	74,200		-	74,200
				-		-	-
447075	Beal Slough Routine O&M	160,000	210,000	210,000		-	210,000
447080	Lynn Creek Routine O&M	10,000	10,000	10,000		-	10,000

			FISCAL YEAR 2025				
ACCOUNT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	FY2024 BUDGET	BUDGET DRAFT 1	BUDGET DRAFT 2	OTHER FUNDS DRAFT 1	OTHER FUNDS DRAFT 2	NET NRD FUNDS
				-		-	-
447081	Ash Hollow	637,000		-		-	-
447099	Equipment, Supplies and Chemicals	60,000	60,000	60,000		-	60,000
775100	Antelope Creek Major O&M	1,434,800		-		-	-
				-		-	-
775115	Antelope Valley Major O&M			-		-	-
775200	Deadmans Run Major O&M	267,250		-		-	-
775300	Salt Creek Major O&M, Lincoln	942,168	3,000,721	1,431,652		-	1,431,652
		129,115		-		-	-
775400	Oak Creek Major O&M	312,511		-		-	-
775500	Lynn Creek Routine Major O&M	295,170	48,760	48,760		-	48,760
775600	Beal Slough Major O&M	1,000		-		-	-
		87,500		-		-	-
775621	Beal Slough Channel Improvements			-		-	-
775800	Middle Creek Major O & M		690,000	150,000	337,500	67,500	82,500
	COMMUNITY ASSISTANCE PROGRAMS	1,142,817	815,923	376,841	-	-	376,841
778100	Flood Plain Acquisition	25,000	25,000	1,000		-	1,000
471070	General Projects	197,692	790,923	375,841		-	375,841
		620,125		-		-	-
		300,000		-		-	-
	FLOOD CONTROL DAMS & ROAD STRUCTURES	791,979	1,494,000	1,612,200	20,500	20,500	1,591,700
447050	Road Structure O&M	65,000	105,000	105,000	20,500	20,500	84,500
780360	Road Structure O&M (Major)			-		-	-
780120	Road Structures	35,000	35,000	35,000		-	35,000
780220	Piening Flood Control Dam	151,847	665,000	745,000		-	745,000
780230	Flood Control Dams (Major)			-		-	-
447045	Flood Control Dams O&M	15,000	15,000	15,000		-	15,000
447040	Watershed Dams O&M	81,020	664,000	114,200		-	114,200
		114,000		-		-	-
				-		-	-
447041	Watershed Structures Rehab.			-		-	-
780350	Watershed Dams O&M (Major)	140,112		597,000		-	597,000
		180,000		-		-	-
780345	Watershed Structures Rehab. Program			-		-	-
				-		-	-
				-		-	-

			FISCAL YEAR 2025				
ACCOUNT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	FY2024 BUDGET	BUDGET DRAFT 1	BUDGET DRAFT 2	OTHER FUNDS DRAFT 1	OTHER FUNDS DRAFT 2	NET NRD FUNDS
471060	Clearing & Snagging Cost-Share	10,000	10,000	1,000		-	1,000
	STREAM BANK AND CHANNEL EROSION	40,000	40,000	4,000	-	-	4,000
470070	Stream Stabilization Above Clean Lakes	10,000	10,000	1,000		-	1,000
470075	Lower Salt Creek Stream Stability Cost-Share	10,000	10,000	1,000		-	1,000
470080	Stream Stability Demos with Agencies	10,000	10,000	1,000		-	1,000
470081	Stream Degradation Control Projects w/Landowners	10,000	10,000	1,000		-	1,000
	SURFACE WATER MONITORING	73,000	77,000	77,000	-	-	77,000
419007	Cooperative Stream Gages with USGS	72,000	76,000	76,000		-	76,000
419007	Surface Water Quality Monitoring	1,000	1,000	1,000		-	1,000
	GROUNDWATER MANAGEMENT	972,115	951,115	849,115	103,520	103,520	745,595
419122	Lower Salt Creek Phase II Implementation	48,200		-		-	-
419126	CWSPA Phase I, II, & III Implementation	77,300	27,500	27,500	70,120	70,120	(42,620)
		6,500		-		-	-
		144,000		-		-	-
419130	Monitoring Quality & Quantity	110,000	346,000	276,000	24,000	24,000	252,000
		28,000		-		-	-
		88,000		-		-	-
		20,000		-		-	-
419150	BMP Cost-Share Programs	115	392,615	392,615	4,400	4,400	388,215
		84,000		-		-	-
419175	Geophysical Mapping Project	151,000	25,000	43,000		-	43,000
		6,000		-		-	-
		40,000		-		-	-
419178	ENWRA Dues/Geocloud Dues	30,000	30,000	30,000	5,000	5,000	25,000
419155	Groundwater Management Master Plan	5,000		-		-	-
790100	Monitoring Wells	45,000	130,000	80,000		-	80,000
		89,000		-		-	-
	Drinking Water Protection Specialist - 319 Grant (Salary in Exec)			-		-	-
	ENWRA (Eastern NE Water Resources Assessment)	303,885	295,850	297,350	212,650	212,650	84,700
419185	ENWRA Partnership	38,435	230,850	232,350	212,650	212,650	19,700
		136,450		-		-	-
		32,000		-		-	-
		32,000		-		-	-
419186	ENWRA			-		-	-

			FISCAL YEAR 2025				
ACCOUNT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	FY2024 BUDGET	BUDGET DRAFT 1	BUDGET DRAFT 2	OTHER FUNDS DRAFT 1	OTHER FUNDS DRAFT 2	NET NRD FUNDS
419195	ENWRA Coordinator	65,000	65,000	65,000		-	65,000
	INTEGRATED MANAGEMENT STUDIES	80,000	80,000	80,000	-	-	80,000
419440	IMP-Water Supply Management	5,000	5,000	5,000		-	5,000
419420	IMP-Water Inventory	40,000	50,000	50,000		-	50,000
		10,000		-		-	-
419460	IMP-Water Use Management	10,000	15,000	15,000		-	15,000
		5,000		-		-	-
439120	Lower Platte River Basin Coalition Planning	10,000	10,000	10,000		-	10,000
	TOTALS	23,776,877	25,363,286	20,612,471	7,810,351	6,586,249	14,026,222

			FISCAL YEAR 2025				
ACCOUNT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	FY2024 BUDGET	BUDGET DRAFT 1	BUDGET DRAFT 2	OTHER FUNDS DRAFT 1	OTHER FUNDS DRAFT 2	NET NRD FUNDS
OPERATING COSTS							
405001	AUTO AND TRUCK EXPENSE	70,000	70,000	70,000		-	70,000
407001	DIRECTORS EXPENSE	40,000	40,000	40,000		-	40,000
409001	DIRECTORS PER DIEM	59,000	59,000	59,000		-	59,000
413000	DUES AND MEMBERSHIPS	54,906	65,000	65,000	-	-	65,000
001	NARD	44,206	45,090	45,090		-	45,090
005	NACD	1,800	2,200	2,200		-	2,200
007	NWRA	3,500	3,500	3,500		-	3,500
010	Lincoln Chamber of Commerce	1,200	1,400	1,400		-	1,400
021	Miscellaneous	4,200	12,810	12,810		-	12,810
417001	PERSONNEL EXPENSES	65,000	65,000	65,000		-	65,000
419005	FEES AND LICENSES	30,000	30,000	30,000	-	-	30,000
005	Directors Election	30,000	30,000	30,000		-	30,000
420001	COUNTY COLLECTION FEES	105,148	110,000	110,000	-	-	110,000
	1% Retainage	105,148	110,000	110,000		-	110,000
423000	BONDS	1,440	1,500	1,500	-	-	1,500
001	Treasurer, et al	1,300	1,300	1,300		-	1,300
005	Notary Public	140	200	200		-	200
425000	INSURANCE	144,000	150,000	150,000	-	-	150,000
001	Commercial Package	95,000	91,000	91,000		-	91,000
003	Umbrella Liability	47,000	56,500	56,500		-	56,500
005	Directors/Staff Liability	2,000	2,500	2,500		-	2,500
431001	LEGAL NOTICE	7,000	7,000	7,000		-	7,000
433000	OFFICE SUPPLIES AND EXPENSES	278,867	260,000	260,000	-	-	260,000
001	Supplies	35,000	15,000	15,000		-	15,000
002	Hardware/Computers	55,050	56,900	56,900		-	56,900
003	Office Machine Rentals and Maintenance	30,000	24,900	24,900		-	24,900
004	Data Storage/Retrieval System (Online Imaging)	7,000	6,600	6,600		-	6,600
005	Computer Software	55,514	62,079	62,079		-	62,079
007	Computer Maintenance and Telecom.	79,303	81,433	81,433		-	81,433
008	Training/certification	9,000	9,000	9,000		-	9,000
100	Office Furnishings	8,000	4,088	4,088		-	4,088
437001	POSTAGE	9,500	5,500	5,500		-	5,500
439000	PROFESSIONAL SERVICES	314,750	284,750	234,750	-	-	234,750
010	Attorney Retainer & Fees	125,000	125,000	125,000		-	125,000
020	Human Resources		25,000	-		-	-
035	Architect (Office)	25,000	25,000	-		-	-
040	Accounting	3,500	3,500	3,500		-	3,500
045	Audit	35,000	30,000	30,000		-	30,000
050	Lobbyist	24,000	24,000	24,000		-	24,000

			FISCAL YEAR 2025				
ACCOUNT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	FY2024 BUDGET	BUDGET DRAFT 1	BUDGET DRAFT 2	OTHER FUNDS DRAFT 1	OTHER FUNDS DRAFT 2	NET NRD FUNDS
060	Wage and Salary Consultant (every 4 yrs; next 2024)	10,000		-		-	-
070	Director's Planning/Continuing Education	21,000	9,000	9,000		-	9,000
070	Public Awareness Survey (every 4 yrs; next 2027)			-		-	-
070	Master Plan Update (every 10 yrs; next 2029)	-		-		-	-
075	Database Management / NRD website	68,000	40,000	40,000		-	40,000
090	Bank Services	3,250	3,250	3,250		-	3,250
451001	RENTAL EXPENSE	-	-	-		-	-
452001	TELEPHONE	39,000	40,800	40,800		-	40,800
453001	UTILITIES	35,000	35,000	35,000		-	35,000
463001	BUILDING MAINTENANCE	130,000	100,000	100,000		-	100,000
471502	HAZARD MITIGATION PLAN		110,000	92,625	80,138	94,385	(1,760)
473001	In Lieu of Taxes on NRD Properties (Saline Wetlands)	4,184	4,500	4,500		-	4,500
763010	BUILDINGS	600,000	800,000	800,000	-	-	800,000
	Storage property/facilities	600,000	800,000	800,000		-	800,000
763020	FACILITIES SINKING FUND		1,000,000	-		-	-
765010	MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT	25,000	96,000	96,000	-	-	96,000
	GPS Survey Equipment			-		-	-
	Miscellaneous	15,000		-		-	-
	Hot Water Pressure Washer	10,000		-		-	-
767010	AUTO AND TRUCK PURCHASES	146,195	93,000	138,000	-	11,240	126,760
	Vehicles	146,195	93,000	138,000		11,240	126,760
769010	OFFICE EQUIPMENT	27,000	59,500	59,500	-	-	59,500
	Sound System Large Conference Room		30,000	30,000		-	30,000
	Office Furniture	5,000		-		-	-
	Computer Hardware	22,000	29,500	29,500		-	29,500
	TOTAL	2,185,990	3,486,550	2,464,175	80,138	105,625	2,358,550

			FISCAL YEAR 2025				
ACCOUNT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	FY2024 BUDGET	BUDGET DRAFT 1	BUDGET DRAFT 2	OTHER FUNDS DRAFT 1	OTHER FUNDS DRAFT 2	NET NRD FUNDS
PERSONNEL COSTS							
415000	EMPLOYEE BENEFITS	773,450	725,000	735,000	-	-	735,000
010	Workers Compensation	14,000	15,000	15,000		-	15,000
020	Unemployment Compensation			-		-	-
030	Retirement	165,000	150,000	160,000		-	160,000
034	Employee Assistance Program (EAP)	5,000	3,000	3,000		-	3,000
040	Health and Vision	510,000	490,000	490,000		-	490,000
042	Flex 125	950	1,000	1,000		-	1,000
050	Term Life, AD&D, LTD	31,500	24,000	24,000		-	24,000
060	Dental	36,000	31,000	31,000		-	31,000
070	Continuing Education Assistance	5,000	5,000	5,000		-	5,000
090	Wellness Program	6,000	6,000	6,000		-	6,000
435001	PAYROLL TAXES	210,000	210,000	210,000		-	210,000
455000	SALARIES-CLERICAL	257,576	243,681	270,681	-	-	270,681
001	Secretary-Cass	51,689	53,157	53,157		-	53,157
003	Secretary-Lancaster	58,245	59,899	59,899		-	59,899
004	Secretary-NRD	64,301	67,627	67,627		-	67,627
005	Receptionist/Secretary	58,341	62,998	62,998		-	62,998
007	Clerks-But., Sa., & Se., Co.	25,000		27,000		-	27,000
050	Overtime & Adjustments	-		-		-	-
457000	SALARIES-ADMINISTRATIVE	436,467	419,079	413,079	-	-	413,079
001	General Manager (PZ)	29,167		-		-	-
001	General Manager (MS)	170,716	178,000	172,000		-	172,000
003	Ass't General Manager	134,671	138,496	138,496		-	138,496
009	Administration & Finance Manager	101,913	102,583	102,583		-	102,583
011	Adjustments	-		-		-	-
459000	SALARIES-TECHNICAL	2,116,027	2,100,000	2,005,689	48,000	48,000	1,957,689
001	Operation and Maintenance Coordinator	103,648	106,592	106,592		-	106,592
002	Operation and Maintenance Technician	73,363	76,447	76,447		-	76,447
003	Resources Tech.-Cass NRCS	53,517	56,151	56,151		-	56,151
004	Resources Tech Soil Conservationist (NACD Grant)	53,517	56,151	56,151		-	56,151
005	Resources Tech.-Lancaster NRCS	72,249	80,301	80,301		-	80,301
006	Stormwater & Watershed Specialist	67,087	87,150	87,150		-	87,150
008	Cons. Technician-NRCS Offices	15,000	25,000	25,000		-	25,000
009	Resources Coordinator	99,457	102,282	102,282		-	102,282
010	Resources Conservationist	82,674	67,302	67,302		-	67,302
011	Environmental Education/Communication Coordinator	99,795	86,800	86,800		-	86,800
012	Public Communications Specialist	74,380	63,000	63,000		-	63,000

			FISCAL YEAR 2025				
ACCOUNT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	FY2024 BUDGET	BUDGET DRAFT 1	BUDGET DRAFT 2	OTHER FUNDS DRAFT 1	OTHER FUNDS DRAFT 2	NET NRD FUNDS
013	Water Resources Conservationist	73,047		-		-	-
014	Water Resources Coordinator	115,656	118,941	118,941		-	118,941
015	Projects Coordinator	112,002	84,000	84,000		-	84,000
016	Interns/EE Aides	15,000	25,000	25,000		-	25,000
017	Summer Temporaries	75,000	85,000	85,000		-	85,000
018	IS Administrator	116,649	119,962	119,962		-	119,962
020	GIS Specialist	87,508	89,993	89,993		-	89,993
021	Water Resources Technician	66,616	70,508	70,508		-	70,508
022	Operations and Maintenance Technician	74,373	55,729	55,729		-	55,729
023	Maintenance Technician	49,478	42,503	42,503		-	42,503
025	Maintenance Technician (PCHB)	50,000	51,291	51,291		-	51,291
031	Environmental Educator	63,024	67,314	67,314		-	67,314
032	Social Media Strategist	-		-	48,000	48,000	(48,000)
040	Bookkeeper	45,000		-		-	-
043	Water Resources Compliance Specialist	79,178	83,427	83,427		-	83,427
044	District Engineer	125,000	128,550	128,550		-	128,550
045	Drinking Water Protection Specialist	75,000	72,348	72,348		-	72,348
046	Operations and Maintenance Technician	63,809	68,949	68,949		-	68,949
050	Adjustments	35,000	129,311	35,000		-	35,000
460000	SALARIES-MAINT. & CONSTRUCTION	260,000	250,000	250,000	-	-	250,000
001	Dept. of Corrections Agreement	230,000	220,000	220,000		-	220,000
002	Fuel and Supplies	30,000	30,000	30,000		-	30,000
	TOTAL	4,053,520	3,947,759	3,884,448	48,000	48,000	3,836,448

ACCOUNT NUMBER	REVENUE SOURCES	FY2024 BUDGET	FISCAL YEAR 2025				
			BUDGET DRAFT 1	BUDGET DRAFT 1.1	BUDGET DRAFT 1.2	BUDGET DRAFT 1.3	BUDGET DRAFT 2
STATE SOURCES							
301050	Buffer Strips Program	38,000	38,000	38,000	38,000	38,000	38,000
301080	NET, Conservation Easements	-	-	-	-	-	-
301120	Saline Wetlands Restoration	-	-	-	-	-	-
301234	ENWRA Project Coordinator	-	-	-	-	-	-
301250	Water Well Decom. Fund (GW BMPs)	2,000	2,000	2,000	2,000	2,000	2,000
301260	Water Sustainability Fund	90,600	-	-	-	-	-
301262	Integrated Mgmt Plan (WSF)	-	-	-	-	-	-
301264	Integrated Mgmt Plan (NDNR)	-	-	-	-	-	-
301270	ENWRA Project	75,000	55,500	55,500	55,500	55,500	55,500
301271	ENWRA AEM Flights	-	-	-	-	-	-
301330	Beal Slough Flood Reduction Improvements	-	-	-	-	-	-
301343	Deadmans Run (WSF)	2,806,500	3,454,800	2,001,895	2,001,895	2,001,895	2,001,895
301650	NE Water Quality Fund	24,000	24,000	24,000	24,000	24,000	24,000
301720	Lower Platte River Corridor Alliance (Administration)	5,000	5,000	5,000	5,000	5,000	5,000
301724	Lower Platte River Projects	-	-	-	-	-	-
301785	Saline Wetlands Partnership	20,000	7,500	7,500	7,500	7,500	7,500
301790	Western Sarpy/Clear Creek Project (Lincoln)	-	-	-	-	-	-
301791	MoPac East Connector Project	100,000	450,000	450,000	450,000	450,000	450,000
	State Subtotal	3,161,100	4,036,800	2,583,895	2,583,895	2,583,895	2,583,895
LOCAL SOURCES							
302011	NRDS, Lower Platte River Corridor Alliance (Administration)	3,000	3,000	3,000	3,000	3,000	3,000
302014	NRDS, Lower Platte River Studies	111,200	134,300	134,300	131,144	131,144	131,144
302027	Watershed Structures	-	-	-	-	-	-
302032	Landowners & Communities, GW BMPs	11,150	2,400	2,400	2,400	2,400	2,400
302040	Floodplain ROW / Nonstructural	-	-	-	-	-	-
302041	Stevens Creek Stream Stability Projects	-	-	-	-	-	-
302043	Deadmans Run Master Plan Project	933,000	929,600	1,652,775	1,652,775	1,652,775	1,652,775
302044	General Projects Master Plan	467,600	723,600	183,600	183,600	183,600	183,600
302045	Salt Creek Flood Warning System	25,000	27,500	27,500	27,500	27,500	27,500
302050	Corn Growers Buffer Strips Program	-	-	-	-	-	-
302052	Antelope Valley	-	-	-	-	-	-
302081	Tree Planting Landowners	51,000	51,000	51,000	51,000	51,000	51,000
302144	Mopac East Trail	-	-	-	-	-	-
302145	Trail Users Donations	3,500	3,500	3,500	3,500	3,500	3,500
302148	ENWRA Office Rental	5,000	5,000	5,000	5,000	5,000	5,000
302150	Salt Creek Trail	-	-	-	-	-	-
302164	South Salt Creek Master Plan	-	-	-	-	-	-
302165	Non-Basin Master Plan	1,500	-	-	-	-	-
302172	Little Salt Fork Marsh	-	-	-	-	-	-
302175	Prairie Corridor Conservation Easement	513,300	688,300	688,300	688,300	688,300	688,300
302185	Wetland O&M Reimbursements	7,000	8,500	8,500	8,500	8,500	8,500

ACCOUNT NUMBER	REVENUE SOURCES	FY2024 BUDGET	FISCAL YEAR 2025				
			BUDGET DRAFT 1	BUDGET DRAFT 1.1	BUDGET DRAFT 1.2	BUDGET DRAFT 1.3	BUDGET DRAFT 2
302191	TNC Stewardship Reimbursement	-	-	-	-	-	-
302195	Saline Wetlands Partnership	2,000	2,000	2,000	2,000	2,000	2,000
302202	Little Salt Cr Master Plan (City)	-	-	-	-	-	-
302203	Little Salt Cr Master Plan (County)	-	-	-	-	-	-
302440	Intergrated Management Planning	-	-	-	-	-	-
302450	Deadmans Run	-	-	-	-	-	-
302451	Misc. Local Funds	50,000	50,000	50,000	50,000	50,000	50,000
302500	Community Assistant Program	-	-	-	-	-	-
302501	Pumper Unit Reimbursement	-	-	-	-	-	-
302502	WSCC Fuse Plug Reimbursement	-	-	-	-	-	-
302503	Road Structures Reimbursement	7,500	20,500	20,500	20,500	20,500	20,500
302700	ENWRA Project	-	-	-	-	-	-
302701	ENWRA	157,150	-	-	-	-	-
302705	ENWRA Dues	-	157,150	157,150	157,150	157,150	157,150
302710	ENWRA Coordinator	-	-	-	-	-	-
311000	Miscellaneous Income	-	-	-	-	-	11,240
	DMR Accounts Receivable from FY2024						200,000
	Local Subtotal	2,348,900	2,806,350	2,989,525	2,986,369	2,986,369	3,197,609
	FEDERAL SOURCES						
303014	Section 319 Trend Analysis Platte River Studies			-	8,784	8,784	8,784
303019	Spring Creek Prairie RTP			-	-	-	-
303024	Salt Creek Levee Trail	-	-	-	-	-	-
303027	Saline Wetlands Restoration	-	-	-	-	-	-
303048	Little Salt Springs Wetland	205,000	460,000	460,000	460,000	460,000	460,000
303140	LPRCA River Projects	-	-	-	-	-	-
303220	Watershed Structures Rehabilitation	-	-	-	-	-	-
303222	Section 319 Watershed Protection	350,380	350,380	350,380	350,380	350,380	350,380
303223	Section 319 Drinking Water Protection Specialist	30,800	70,120	70,120	70,120	70,120	70,120
303252	NACD Technical Ass't Grant	60,638	94,200	94,200	94,200	94,200	94,200
303330	FEMA Multihazard Mitigation Plan	1,053,600	80,138	80,138	94,385	94,385	94,385
303332	FEMA Disaster Relief	-	-	-	-	-	-
303762	Integrated Management Planning	-	-	-	-	-	-
303782	Windbreak Renovation Program	10,000	-	-	-	-	-
303783	Section 319 Drinking Water Protection Specialist	100,000	-	-	-	-	-
303784	WMA Cottontail (Woody Veg)	3,750	3,750	3,750	3,750	3,750	3,750
303785	NACD Grat PR Trip Reimbursement	-	-	-	-	-	-
303786	Western Sarpy County Clear Creek FEMA	14,641	14,641	14,641	14,641	14,641	14,641
303787	WMA Woody Vegetation Removal	30,750	22,110	22,110	22,110	62,110	62,110
303788	Nebraska Trails Foundation ATIIP Grant			120,000	120,000	120,000	120,000
	Federal Subtotal	1,859,559	1,095,339	1,215,339	1,238,370	1,278,370	1,278,370
	TOTALS	7,369,559	7,938,489	6,788,759	6,808,634	6,848,634	7,059,874